# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tora Trading Services, Ltd.		109/26/2007	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tora Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	87 Mary Street	
Internal Address:	Walker House	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-9002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250345	
Registration Number:	3261003	TORA
Registration Number:	3271141	TORA TRADING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3275215	TORA TRADING SERVICES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: agarcia@orrick.com,ipprosecution@orrik.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18052-6001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0017

900094548

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Zellerbach Signature: //Thomas H. Zellerbach/ Date: 12/18/2007

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Tora executed assignment#page1.tif source=Tora executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0018

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Tiger Eye Design, Reg. No. 3,250,345 TORA, Reg. No. 3,261,003 TORA TRADING SERVICES, Reg. No. 3,271,141 TORA TRADING SERVICES & Design, Reg. No. 3,275,215

(collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks; the goodwill associated with the Marks; the above-mentioned registrations for the Marks; all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Marks.

OHS West:260346108.1 18052-6001 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Tora Trading Services Limited

Name: R byke!

Title: Frector, CEO

ASSIGNEE:

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

Tora Holdings Limited

By: // Name: J. Kerro

Title: DIRECTO M

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0020